RD 1-29.2004 05-12-2005	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
102902	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Dallas L. Clouatre  James M. Dunn	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Clyben Technologies Group, LLC  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 4560 South Decatur Boulevard, Suite 202
01/14/2004 Execution Date:	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89103  Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 09/781,491  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)tached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel E. Clouatre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Glykon Glycon Technologies Group, LLC Internal Address:	Enclosed
c/o Marc E. Hankin, Esq.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2075	8. Deposit account number: 50-3431
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	charge Lee
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  James F. Ewing, Reg. No. 52,875  01/29/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature   5/13/05 Date
,	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



WHEREAS, Dallas L. Clouatre of Santa Monica, California and James M. Dunn of Littleton, Colorado, Assignors, have invented new and useful METHODS AND PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATIONS FOR NORMALIZING BLOOD PRESSURE WITH (-)-HYDROXYCITRIC ACID, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by them; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed on February 13, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 09/781,491; and

WHEREAS, GLYCON TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.L.C., a Nevada corporation, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment. Assignors further represent and

PATENT REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0445



Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

**Assignors** 

Date: //// x 4

Dallas L. Clouatre

Date: \_\_/~/4~0 4

James M. Dunn

PATENT REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0446 State of Nevada ) so

County of Warlington

on famory 14, 2004 before me,

personally appeared Dallas L. Clouatre personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

State of Nevada

) ss.

County of Wen

on James 14, 200 / before me,

personally appeared James M. Dunn personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SHARON A. KRELLNER

MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTTAH

1414 EAST 3850 SOUTH

ST. GEORGE, UT 84790

COMM. EXPIRES 8-26-2007

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0447